Summit Hotel Properties, Inc. Form SC 13G/A February 14, 2013

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 1)*

	Summit Hotel Properties, Inc.
	(Name of Issuer)
	Common Stock
	(Title of Class of Securities)
	866082100
	(CUSIP Number)
	December 31, 2012
Check the appr	(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement) opriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

[X] Rule 13d-1(b)

[] Rule 13d-1(c)

[] Rule 13d-1(d)

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act, but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes.)

^{*} The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

CUSIP 866082100

1. NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS
I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE
PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)

Wellington Management Company, LLP 04-2683227

2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

(a) []

(b) []

- 3. SEC USE ONLY
- 4. CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

5. SOLE VOTING

Massachusetts

0 **POWER** NUMBER OF **SHARES BENEFICIALLY** 6. SHARED VOTING 3,300,665 OWNED BY EACH **POWER REPORTING** PERSON WITH 7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE 0 **POWER** 8. SHARED 5,000,137 **DISPOSITIVE POWER**

9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

5,000,137

10. CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

[]

11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

10.83%

12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

IA

Item 1.

(a) Name of Issuer

Summit Hotel Properties, Inc.

(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices

2701 South Minnesota Avenue Suite 2 Sioux Falls, SD 57105

Item 2.

(a) Name of Person Filing

Wellington Management Company, LLP ("Wellington Management")

(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence

280 Congress Street Boston, MA 02210

(c) Citizenship

Massachusetts

(d) Title of Class of Securities

Common Stock

(e) CUSIP Number

866082100

Item 3. If This Statement is Filed Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the Person Filing is a:

240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);

- [] Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. (a) 780). (b) [] Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). [] Insurance Company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 (c) U.S.C. 78c). (d) [] Investment Company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8). An investment adviser in accordance with Rule (e) [X]
- (f) [] An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) [] A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
- (h) [] A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- (i) [] A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);

Edgar Filing: Summit Hotel Properties, Inc. - Form SC 13G/A

(j) [] Group, in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

If this statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(c), check this box []

Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

Wellington Management, in its capacity as investment adviser, may be deemed to beneficially own 5,000,137 shares of the Issuer which are held of record by clients of Wellington Management.

(b) Percent of Class:

10.83%

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote 0
 - (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote 3,300,665
 - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 0
 - (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 5,000,137

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following: []

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

The securities as to which this Schedule is filed by Wellington Management, in its capacity as investment adviser, are owned of record by clients of Wellington Management. Those clients have the right to receive, or the power to direct the receipt of, dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, such securities. No such client is known to have such right or power with respect to more than five percent of this class of securities, except as follows:

Not Applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company.

Not Applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

By: /s/ Steven M. Hoffman

Name: Steven M. Hoffman

Title: Vice President Date: February 14, 2013

adding:0in 0in 0.375pt 0in;width:81.88%;">

June 15, 2013

Optional Redemption:

Except as set forth below under Optional Redemption with Equity Proceeds and Make-Whole Redemption , the Issuer will not be entitled to redeem the Notes at its option prior to December 15, 2017.

The Issuer may redeem some or all of the Notes, at its option, at any time on or after December 15, 2017, at the redemption prices (expressed as percentages of principal amount) set forth below plus accrued and unpaid interest, if any, on the Notes redeemed, to the applicable redemption date, if redeemed during the twelve month period beginning on December 15 of the years indicated below, subject to the rights of holders on the relevant record date to receive interest on the relevant interest payment date:

Year

Percentage

SIGNATURE 6

2017	103.063%
2018	102.042%
2019	101.021%
2020 and thereafter	
Optional Redemption with Equity Proceeds:	100.000%
of the aggregate principal amount of the Notes with the 106.125% of the principal amount of the Notes plus ag	mber 15, 2015, the Issuer may, at its option, redeem up to 35% are net cash proceeds of certain equity offerings at a price equal to cerued and unpaid interest, if any, on the Notes redeemed to the of the aggregate principal amount of the Notes remains

SIGNATURE 7

Make-Whole Redemption:

Edgar Filing: Summit Hotel Properties, Inc. - Form SC 13G/A

At any time, or from time to time, prior to December 15, 2017, the Issuer may, at its option, redeem some or all of the Notes at a price equal to 100% of the principal amount of the Notes plus a make-whole premium of T+0.50%, plus accrued and unpaid interest, if any.

Change of Control:

Upon certain change of control events, putable at 101% of principal amount plus accrued and unpaid interest, if any.

Trade Date:

October 25, 2012

SIGNATURE 8

Settlement Date:	October 30, 2012 (T + 3)		
CUSIP/ISIN	911365 AX2 / US911365AX24		
Numbers:	711303 AA2 / US711303AA24		
Bookrunners:	Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith		
Dooki uniters.	Prierri Lynen, Fierce, Fermer & Simun		
	Incorporated		
	Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC		
	Wells Fargo Securities, LLC		
	Barclays Capital Inc.		
	Citigroup Global Markets Inc.		
	Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC		
Co-Managers:	Scotia Capital (USA) Inc.		
	Deutsche Bank Securities Inc.		
	HSBC Securities (USA) Inc.		
	Mitsubishi UFJ Securities (USA), Inc.		
	PNC Capital Markets LLC		

^{*} A securities rating is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold securities and should be evaluated independently of any other rating. The rating is subject to revision or withdrawal at any time by the assigning rating organization.

The Issuer has previously filed a registration statement (including a prospectus and a preliminary prospectus supplement) on Form S-3 with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the SEC), as amended by Post-Effective Amendment No. 1 thereto, for the offering to which this communication relates. Before you invest, you should read the prospectus and the preliminary prospectus supplement in that registration statement and post-effective amendment and other documents the Issuer has filed with the SEC for more complete information about the Issuer and this offering. You may obtain these documents for free by visiting EDGAR on the SEC website at www.sec.gov. Alternatively, the Issuer, any underwriter or any dealer participating in this offering will arrange to send you the prospectus and the prospectus supplement if you request them by contacting BofA Merrill Lynch via phone at (800) 294-1322, via mail at 222 Broadway, 11th Floor, New York, NY 10038, Attention: Prospectus Department, or via email at dg.prospectus requests@baml.com.

SIGNATURE 9